

세 입 총 괄 표

2020년도 본예산 일반회계,기타특별회계,공기업특별회계 전체

(단위:천원)

| 장·관·항·목 | 예 산 액 | | 전년도예산액 | | 비 교 증 감 | |
|--------------------|---------------|----------|---------------|----------|-------------|---------|
| | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 총 계 | 1,307,211,220 | 100.00 % | 1,133,352,368 | 100.00 % | 173,858,852 | 15.34% |
| 100 지방세수입 | 179,693,869 | 13.75 % | 168,868,410 | 14.90 % | 10,825,459 | 6.41% |
| 110 지방세 | 179,693,869 | 13.75 % | 168,868,410 | 14.90 % | 10,825,459 | 6.41% |
| 111 보통세 | 175,488,869 | 13.42 % | 165,328,410 | 14.59 % | 10,160,459 | 6.15% |
| 111-03 주민세 | 9,140,122 | 0.70 % | 9,662,563 | 0.85 % | △522,441 | △5.41% |
| 111-04 재산세 | 39,609,002 | 3.03 % | 39,402,435 | 3.48 % | 206,567 | 0.52% |
| 111-05 자동차세 | 52,336,817 | 4.00 % | 50,573,958 | 4.46 % | 1,762,859 | 3.49% |
| 111-07 담배소비세 | 19,585,686 | 1.50 % | 17,742,759 | 1.57 % | 1,842,927 | 10.39% |
| 111-08 지방소비세 | 9,777,000 | 0.75 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 9,777,000 | 순증 |
| 111-09 지방소득세 | 45,040,242 | 3.45 % | 47,946,695 | 4.23 % | △2,906,453 | △6.06% |
| 113 지난년도수입 | 4,205,000 | 0.32 % | 3,540,000 | 0.31 % | 665,000 | 18.79% |
| 113-01 지난년도수입 | 4,205,000 | 0.32 % | 3,540,000 | 0.31 % | 665,000 | 18.79% |
| 200 세외수입 | 128,419,340 | 9.82 % | 117,153,054 | 10.34 % | 11,266,286 | 9.62% |
| 210 경상적세외수입 | 100,835,924 | 7.71 % | 92,709,429 | 8.18 % | 8,126,495 | 8.77% |
| 211 재산임대수입 | 1,595,382 | 0.12 % | 1,608,884 | 0.14 % | △13,502 | △0.84% |
| 211-02 공유재산임대료 | 1,595,382 | 0.12 % | 1,608,884 | 0.14 % | △13,502 | △0.84% |
| 212 사용료수입 | 79,919,553 | 6.11 % | 72,424,533 | 6.39 % | 7,495,020 | 10.35% |
| 212-01 도로사용료 | 1,200,000 | 0.09 % | 1,200,000 | 0.11 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-03 하수도사용료 | 28,969,983 | 2.22 % | 23,175,986 | 2.04 % | 5,793,997 | 25.00% |
| 212-04 상수도사용료 | 45,382,877 | 3.47 % | 43,686,228 | 3.85 % | 1,696,649 | 3.88% |
| 212-05 시장사용료 | 305,218 | 0.02 % | 305,218 | 0.03 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 212-07 입장료수입 | 2,385,000 | 0.18 % | 1,430,000 | 0.13 % | 955,000 | 66.78% |
| 212-08 기타사용료 | 1,676,475 | 0.13 % | 2,627,101 | 0.23 % | △950,626 | △36.19% |
| 213 수수료수입 | 9,497,821 | 0.73 % | 9,337,955 | 0.82 % | 159,866 | 1.71% |
| 213-01 증지수입 | 1,371,902 | 0.10 % | 1,431,206 | 0.13 % | △59,304 | △4.14% |
| 213-02 쓰레기처리봉투판매수입 | 4,140,756 | 0.32 % | 4,100,360 | 0.36 % | 40,396 | 0.99% |
| 213-03 재활용품수거판매수입 | 350,000 | 0.03 % | 220,000 | 0.02 % | 130,000 | 59.09% |
| 213-04 기타수수료 | 3,635,163 | 0.28 % | 3,586,389 | 0.32 % | 48,774 | 1.36% |
| 214 사업수입 | 3,657,637 | 0.28 % | 3,540,726 | 0.31 % | 116,911 | 3.30% |
| 214-01 사업장생산수입 | 8,500 | 0.00 % | 8,500 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 214-02 주차요금수입 | 80,000 | 0.01 % | 0 | 0.00 % | 80,000 | 순증 |

(단위:천원)

| 장·관·항·목 | 예산액 | | 전년도예산액 | | 비교증감 | |
|--------------------|-------------|---------|-------------|---------|------------|---------|
| | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 214-05 분담금수입 | 1,705,497 | 0.13 % | 1,952,553 | 0.17 % | △247,056 | △12.65% |
| 214-06 매각사업수입 | 1,200,000 | 0.09 % | 300,000 | 0.03 % | 900,000 | 300.00% |
| 214-08 의료사업수입 | 663,640 | 0.05 % | 679,673 | 0.06 % | △16,033 | △2.36% |
| 215 징수교부금수입 | 3,120,260 | 0.24 % | 2,827,110 | 0.25 % | 293,150 | 10.37% |
| 215-01 징수교부금수입 | 3,120,260 | 0.24 % | 2,827,110 | 0.25 % | 293,150 | 10.37% |
| 216 이자수입 | 3,045,271 | 0.23 % | 2,970,221 | 0.26 % | 75,050 | 2.53% |
| 216-01 공공예금이자수입 | 2,993,271 | 0.23 % | 2,918,221 | 0.26 % | 75,050 | 2.57% |
| 216-02 민간융자금회수이자수입 | 52,000 | 0.00 % | 52,000 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 220 임시적세외수입 | 27,583,416 | 2.11 % | 24,443,625 | 2.16 % | 3,139,791 | 12.85% |
| 221 재산매각수입 | 650,000 | 0.05 % | 775,000 | 0.07 % | △125,000 | △16.13% |
| 221-03 공유재산매각수입금 | 650,000 | 0.05 % | 775,000 | 0.07 % | △125,000 | △16.13% |
| 222 부담금 | 6,661,218 | 0.51 % | 5,432,909 | 0.48 % | 1,228,309 | 22.61% |
| 222-02 일반부담금 | 6,661,218 | 0.51 % | 5,432,909 | 0.48 % | 1,228,309 | 22.61% |
| 223 과징금및과태료등 | 1,891,003 | 0.14 % | 1,812,401 | 0.16 % | 78,602 | 4.34% |
| 223-01 과징금 | 116,600 | 0.01 % | 86,600 | 0.01 % | 30,000 | 34.64% |
| 223-02 이행강제금 | 300,000 | 0.02 % | 300,000 | 0.03 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 223-03 변상금 | 7,000 | 0.00 % | 7,000 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 223-05 과태료 | 1,467,403 | 0.11 % | 1,418,801 | 0.13 % | 48,602 | 3.43% |
| 224 기타수입 | 14,775,495 | 1.13 % | 13,160,615 | 1.16 % | 1,614,880 | 12.27% |
| 224-06 그외수입 | 14,775,495 | 1.13 % | 13,160,615 | 1.16 % | 1,614,880 | 12.27% |
| 225 지난년도수입 | 3,605,700 | 0.28 % | 3,262,700 | 0.29 % | 343,000 | 10.51% |
| 225-01 지난년도수입 | 3,605,700 | 0.28 % | 3,262,700 | 0.29 % | 343,000 | 10.51% |
| 300 지방교부세 | 389,797,000 | 29.82 % | 314,508,312 | 27.75 % | 75,288,688 | 23.94% |
| 310 지방교부세 | 389,797,000 | 29.82 % | 314,508,312 | 27.75 % | 75,288,688 | 23.94% |
| 311 지방교부세 | 389,797,000 | 29.82 % | 314,508,312 | 27.75 % | 75,288,688 | 23.94% |
| 311-01 보통교부세 | 373,754,000 | 28.59 % | 306,548,000 | 27.05 % | 67,206,000 | 21.92% |
| 311-03 부동산교부세 | 16,043,000 | 1.23 % | 7,960,312 | 0.70 % | 8,082,688 | 101.54% |
| 400 조정교부금등 | 43,170,000 | 3.30 % | 31,217,624 | 2.75 % | 11,952,376 | 38.29% |
| 420 시·군조정교부금등 | 43,170,000 | 3.30 % | 31,217,624 | 2.75 % | 11,952,376 | 38.29% |
| 421 시·군조정교부금등 | 43,170,000 | 3.30 % | 31,217,624 | 2.75 % | 11,952,376 | 38.29% |
| 421-01 시·군일반조정교부금 | 43,170,000 | 3.30 % | 31,217,624 | 2.75 % | 11,952,376 | 38.29% |

(단위:천원)

| 장·관·항·목 | 예산액 | | 전년도예산액 | | 비교증감 | |
|----------------------|-------------|---------|-------------|---------|-------------|---------|
| | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 500 보조금 | 535,687,633 | 40.98 % | 458,898,954 | 40.49 % | 76,788,679 | 16.73% |
| 510 국고보조금등 | 404,337,369 | 30.93 % | 371,130,004 | 32.75 % | 33,207,365 | 8.95% |
| 511 국고보조금등 | 404,337,369 | 30.93 % | 371,130,004 | 32.75 % | 33,207,365 | 8.95% |
| 511-01 국고보조금 | 355,791,689 | 27.22 % | 275,556,740 | 24.31 % | 80,234,949 | 29.12% |
| 511-02 국가균형발전특별회계보조금 | 32,791,492 | 2.51 % | 82,149,681 | 7.25 % | △49,358,189 | △60.08% |
| 511-03 기금 | 15,754,188 | 1.21 % | 13,423,583 | 1.18 % | 2,330,605 | 17.36% |
| 520 시·도비보조금등 | 131,350,264 | 10.05 % | 87,768,950 | 7.74 % | 43,581,314 | 49.65% |
| 521 시·도비보조금등 | 131,350,264 | 10.05 % | 87,768,950 | 7.74 % | 43,581,314 | 49.65% |
| 521-01 시·도비보조금등 | 131,350,264 | 10.05 % | 87,768,950 | 7.74 % | 43,581,314 | 49.65% |
| 700 보전수입등및내부거래 | 30,443,378 | 2.33 % | 42,706,014 | 3.77 % | △12,262,636 | △28.71% |
| 710 보전수입등 | 24,774,117 | 1.90 % | 33,983,786 | 3.00 % | △9,209,669 | △27.10% |
| 711 잉여금 | 24,376,909 | 1.86 % | 33,585,803 | 2.96 % | △9,208,894 | △27.42% |
| 711-01 순세계잉여금 | 24,376,909 | 1.86 % | 33,585,803 | 2.96 % | △9,208,894 | △27.42% |
| 712 전년도이월금 | 500 | 0.00 % | 1,275 | 0.00 % | △775 | △60.78% |
| 712-01 국고보조금사용잔액 | 500 | 0.00 % | 500 | 0.00 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 713 용자금원금수입 | 396,708 | 0.03 % | 396,708 | 0.04 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 713-01 민간용자금회수수입 | 396,708 | 0.03 % | 396,708 | 0.04 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 720 내부거래 | 5,669,261 | 0.43 % | 8,722,228 | 0.77 % | △3,052,967 | △35.00% |
| 721 전입금 | 5,669,261 | 0.43 % | 8,722,228 | 0.77 % | △3,052,967 | △35.00% |
| 721-01 공기업특별회계전입금 | 500,000 | 0.04 % | 360,000 | 0.03 % | 140,000 | 38.89% |
| 721-03 기타회계전입금 | 5,169,261 | 0.40 % | 8,362,228 | 0.74 % | △3,192,967 | △38.18% |